
TCU (14-1,2-1 Big 12) -vs- Utah (11-4,2-1 Big 12)
01/03/26 at Jon M. Huntsman Center, Salt Lake City, UT

 
 

 
 
TCU 77

Utah 87

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 2,731
Site: Jon M. Huntsman Center, Salt Lake City, UT
Referees: Kelly Broomfield, Metta Christensen, Michael Price

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
TCU 22 17 11 17 10 77
Utah 21 13 18 15 20 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Miles,Olivia * 42 12-24 3-12 4-6 0-7 7 4 7 3 0 1 31
07 Suárez,Marta * 40 8-21 4-13 3-4 4-7 11 4 2 5 0 2 23
04 Hunter,Donovyn * 41 3-11 2-8 3-3 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 3 11
17 Silva,Clara * 25 4-8 0-0 2-2 2-7 9 2 1 3 2 0 10
22 Scherr,Maddie * 38 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 2 0
02 Sheffey,Veronica 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2
01 Bigby,Taylor 27 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 3 0
00 Basham,Kennedy 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-75 9-39 12-15 13-26 39 24 15 14 2 11 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 3-11   27.27 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
OT 1 4-14   28.57 % 0-7   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 28-75   37.3 % 9-39   23.1 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 White,Lani * 41 9-17 4-6 3-3 0-5 5 0 2 2 1 0 25
20 Ross,Reese * 32 4-7 3-4 4-8 2-4 6 5 1 2 0 1 15
23 Wilke,Maty * 39 5-12 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 6 0 3 12
02 Sneed,LA * 34 0-1 0-0 6-10 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 0 6
12 Evans,Chyra * 15 2-6 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 1 0 0 6
06 Otto,Evelina 28 3-6 1-3 3-4 2-6 8 3 3 3 1 1 10
03 Walker,Brooke 18 2-3 0-0 6-8 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 10
01 Hjelmstad,Avery 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3
44 Crispe,Sam 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Foster,Grace 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-54 13-23 22-33 8-35 43 15 22 19 2 5 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
OT 1 3-4   75.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 13-18   72.22 %
Total 26-54   48.1 % 13-23   56.5 % 22-33   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah
TURNOVER  by SILVA,CLARA 09:36

09:36 STEAL  by WILKE,MATY
09:17 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,CHYRA

-- ASSIST  by SNEED,LA
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKE,MATY
08:31 MISS LAYUP by WILKE,MATY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,REESE
08:26 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,LANI

REBOUND DEF by SCHERR,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SNEED,LA
07:54 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,REESE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint) 07:41 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA --

07:12 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,CHYRA
-- ASSIST  by WILKE,MATY

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:34 MISS 3PTR by WILKE,MATY
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA --
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint) 06:20 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA --

06:08 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CHYRA(in the paint)
06:08 TURNOVER  by SNEED,LA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by WILKE,MATY
05:36 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,LANI

REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:26 6-6

05:06 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,LANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,CHYRA

GOOD 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 04:50 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by SILVA,CLARA --

04:35 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,REESE
REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --

04:27 FOUL  by ROSS,REESE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by WHITE,LANI
04:27 SUB IN by WALKER,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,CLARA 04:18 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by SUáREZ,MARTA --

04:02 TURNOVER  by WILKE,MATY
STEAL  by SCHERR,MADDIE 04:02
GOOD 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 03:54 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA --

03:38 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CHYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CHYRA
03:13 14-11 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILKE,MATY

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint) 02:56 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by SCHERR,MADDIE --

02:30 16-13 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,CHYRA



GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint) 02:24 18-13 V 5
02:24 FOUL  by WALKER,BROOKE
02:24 SUB OUT by SNEED,LA
02:24 SUB OUT by EVANS,CHYRA
02:24 SUB OUT by ROSS,REESE
02:24 SUB OUT by WILKE,MATY
02:24 SUB IN by WHITE,LANI
02:24 SUB IN by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
02:24 SUB IN by OTTO,EVELINA
02:24 SUB IN by CRISPE,SAM

SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 02:24
SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE 02:24
SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY 02:24
SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR 02:24
GOOD FT by HUNTER,DONOVYN 02:24 19-13 V 6

02:11 19-15 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,LANI
-- ASSIST  by CRISPE,SAM

TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA 01:47
01:47 STEAL  by OTTO,EVELINA
01:31 19-18 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,LANI

-- ASSIST  by OTTO,EVELINA
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
00:46 TURNOVER  by HJELMSTAD,AVERY

STEAL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN 00:46
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 00:37 22-18 V 4

00:01 22-21 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by OTTO,EVELINA
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,BROOKE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah
10:00 SUB OUT by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,BROOKE
10:00 SUB OUT by CRISPE,SAM
10:00 SUB IN by SNEED,LA
10:00 SUB IN by ROSS,REESE
10:00 SUB IN by WILKE,MATY

SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVYN 10:00
SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTO,EVELINA
09:23 FOUL  by ROSS,REESE
09:23 TURNOVER  by ROSS,REESE

MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 09:10
REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
FOUL  by SUáREZ,MARTA 09:07
TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA 09:07

09:07 SUB OUT by ROSS,REESE
09:07 SUB IN by CRISPE,SAM
08:47 MISS 3PTR by OTTO,EVELINA

REBOUND DEF by BASHAM,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CRISPE,SAM
08:25 TURNOVER  by WILKE,MATY

STEAL  by SCHERR,MADDIE 08:25
MISS 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:06 SUB OUT by CRISPE,SAM
08:06 SUB IN by HJELMSTAD,AVERY

SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY 08:06



SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA 08:06
SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVYN 08:06
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 08:06

08:06 FOUL TECH by TEAM
08:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD FT by SUáREZ,MARTA 08:06 23-21 V 2
MISS FT by SUáREZ,MARTA 08:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 07:50

07:50 BLOCK  by OTTO,EVELINA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE 07:50
SUB IN by MILES,OLIVIA 07:50
GOOD 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 07:39 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by HUNTER,DONOVYN --

07:21 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,LANI
REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA --

07:09 FOUL  by SNEED,LA
SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA 07:09
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 07:09
GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA 07:09 27-21 V 6
MISS FT by MILES,OLIVIA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTO,EVELINA
FOUL  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 06:57

06:51 27-24 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by WILKE,MATY

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN 06:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:09 TURNOVER  by WHITE,LANI
GOOD JUMPER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(in the paint) 06:00 29-24 V 5
FOUL  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 05:20

05:20 29-25 V 4 GOOD FT by SNEED,LA
05:20 MISS FT by SNEED,LA

SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 05:20
SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR 05:20
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SNEED,LA
04:54 29-27 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILKE,MATY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint) 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HJELMSTAD,AVERY

04:22 MISS 3PTR by WILKE,MATY
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DONOVYN --
MISS LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKE,MATY
03:48 29-29 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,LANI

-- ASSIST  by SNEED,LA
FOUL  by SCHERR,MADDIE 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by SNEED,LA
03:48 SUB OUT by OTTO,EVELINA
03:48 SUB IN by WALKER,BROOKE
03:48 SUB IN by EVANS,CHYRA

SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA 03:48
03:48 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by WHITE,LANI

SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 03:48
SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE 03:48
SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR 03:48
GOOD 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 03:37 32-30 V 2
ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA --

03:17 MISS LAYUP by WILKE,MATY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 03:09



03:07 FOUL  by WILKE,MATY
-- REBOUND DEF by HJELMSTAD,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:35 TURNOVER  by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 02:35
SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 02:35
MISS LAYUP by BIGBY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LANI
02:07 FOUL  by EVANS,CHYRA
02:07 TURNOVER  by EVANS,CHYRA
02:07 SUB OUT by EVANS,CHYRA
02:07 SUB IN by OTTO,EVELINA

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN 01:54 35-30 V 5
ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA --

01:34 35-33 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,LANI
-- ASSIST  by WILKE,MATY

GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:24 37-33 V 4
01:04 MISS 3PTR by HJELMSTAD,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DONOVYN --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKE,MATY
FOUL  by MILES,OLIVIA 00:34

00:34 SUB OUT by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
00:34 SUB IN by SNEED,LA
00:34 37-34 V 3 GOOD FT by WALKER,BROOKE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR 00:34
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by WALKER,BROOKE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA --

00:24 FOUL  by WALKER,BROOKE
SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE 00:24
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 00:24
GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA 00:24 38-34 V 4
GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA 00:24 39-34 V 5

00:01 MISS 3PTR by WILKE,MATY
-- REBOUND OFF by SNEED,LA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,BROOKE
10:00 SUB OUT by OTTO,EVELINA
10:00 SUB IN by EVANS,CHYRA
10:00 SUB IN by ROSS,REESE

SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 10:00
SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LANI
FOUL  by MILES,OLIVIA 09:22

09:22 39-35 V 4 GOOD FT by ROSS,REESE
09:22 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by ROSS,REESE

TURNOVER  by SILVA,CLARA 09:08
09:08 STEAL  by WILKE,MATY
08:55 39-39 GOOD 3PTR by WILKE,MATY

-- ASSIST  by EVANS,CHYRA
GOOD JUMPER by SUáREZ,MARTA 08:27 41-39 V 2
ASSIST  by HUNTER,DONOVYN --

08:07 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CHYRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SILVA,CLARA 08:07
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA --



MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,REESE

07:38 41-41 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,REESE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,CHYRA

TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA 07:12
07:12 STEAL  by ROSS,REESE
07:08 TURNOVER  by ROSS,REESE

STEAL  by MILES,OLIVIA 07:08
MISS 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SNEED,LA
06:54 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CHYRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SILVA,CLARA 06:54
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:41 SUB OUT by EVANS,CHYRA
06:41 SUB IN by OTTO,EVELINA

SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 06:41
SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE 06:41
SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY 06:41
SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR 06:41

06:28 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,LANI
REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by BASHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LANI
FOUL  by SUáREZ,MARTA 06:07

05:50 TURNOVER  by WILKE,MATY
STEAL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN 05:50

05:47 FOUL  by SNEED,LA
SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA 05:47
SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE 05:47
GOOD FT by HUNTER,DONOVYN(fastbreak) 05:47 42-41 V 1
GOOD FT by HUNTER,DONOVYN(fastbreak) 05:47 43-41 V 2
FOUL  by BASHAM,KENNEDY 05:29

05:29 43-42 V 1 GOOD FT by OTTO,EVELINA
05:29 MISS FT by OTTO,EVELINA

REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA 05:14

04:52 TURNOVER  by OTTO,EVELINA
STEAL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR 04:52
MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint) 04:33
REBOUND OFF by BASHAM,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by BASHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint) 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,REESE
04:14 FOUL  by OTTO,EVELINA
04:14 TURNOVER  by OTTO,EVELINA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
04:13 SUB OUT by SNEED,LA
04:13 SUB OUT by WILKE,MATY
04:13 SUB IN by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
04:13 SUB IN by WALKER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY 04:13
SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVYN 04:13
SUB IN by MILES,OLIVIA 04:13
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 04:13
TURNOVER  by SILVA,CLARA 03:58

03:44 43-45 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,REESE
-- ASSIST  by OTTO,EVELINA

GOOD 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 03:27 46-45 V 1
ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA --

02:57 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,LANI
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,BROOKE



02:51 46-47 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by WALKER,BROOKE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 02:39 48-47 V 1
ASSIST  by SCHERR,MADDIE --

02:22 48-50 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,REESE
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,LANI

MISS LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:01
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,CLARA --
MISS TIPIN by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint) 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTO,EVELINA
FOUL  by MILES,OLIVIA 01:55

01:55 SUB OUT by WHITE,LANI
01:55 SUB IN by WILKE,MATY

SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 01:55
SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVYN 01:55

01:46 48-52 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILKE,MATY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OTTO,EVELINA

MISS 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,REESE

01:09 TURNOVER  by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
STEAL  by SUáREZ,MARTA 01:09
MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 00:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:54 SUB OUT by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
00:54 SUB IN by FOSTER,GRACE

FOUL  by SUáREZ,MARTA 00:52
TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA 00:52

00:39 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:27 50-52 H 2

00:00 MISS JUMPER by WILKE,MATY
-- REBOUND OFF by OTTO,EVELINA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,BROOKE
10:00 SUB OUT by OTTO,EVELINA
10:00 SUB OUT by FOSTER,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by WHITE,LANI
10:00 SUB IN by SNEED,LA
10:00 SUB IN by EVANS,CHYRA
09:33 MISS LAYUP by SNEED,LA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:24 50-54 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,LANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EVANS,CHYRA
GOOD JUMPER by SUáREZ,MARTA 09:04 52-54 H 2
ASSIST  by SCHERR,MADDIE --

08:45 TURNOVER  by WHITE,LANI
STEAL  by SUáREZ,MARTA 08:45
GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 08:25 54-54
FOUL  by SCHERR,MADDIE 08:13

08:13 SUB OUT by EVANS,CHYRA
08:13 SUB IN by OTTO,EVELINA
08:00 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,REESE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
07:54 FOUL  by WILKE,MATY
07:54 SUB OUT by SNEED,LA
07:54 SUB IN by WALKER,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by OTTO,EVELINA

07:40 MISS 3PTR by WILKE,MATY



REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:30 56-54 V 2

07:22 56-56 GOOD LAYUP by WILKE,MATY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA 06:54 58-56 V 2

06:27 TURNOVER  by WILKE,MATY
STEAL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR 06:27
TURNOVER  by BIGBY,TAYLOR 06:19

06:19 SUB OUT by WALKER,BROOKE
06:19 SUB OUT by WILKE,MATY
06:19 SUB IN by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
06:19 SUB IN by SNEED,LA
06:19 SUB OUT by ROSS,REESE
06:19 SUB IN by WALKER,BROOKE
06:00 58-58 GOOD LAYUP by OTTO,EVELINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 05:37
REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LANI
FOUL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN 05:19
SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA 05:19
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 05:19
SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA 05:19
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 05:19

05:19 58-59 H 1 GOOD FT by WHITE,LANI
05:19 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by WHITE,LANI

MISS LAYUP by BIGBY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 05:01
05:01 BLOCK  by WHITE,LANI

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,BROOKE
04:40 MISS LAYUP by OTTO,EVELINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OTTO,EVELINA
FOUL  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 04:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38

04:38 SUB OUT by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
04:38 SUB OUT by WALKER,BROOKE
04:38 SUB IN by ROSS,REESE
04:38 SUB IN by WILKE,MATY

SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR 04:38
SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 04:38
SUB IN by MILES,OLIVIA 04:38
SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA 04:38

04:32 58-63 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,REESE
-- ASSIST  by WILKE,MATY

04:07 FOUL  by OTTO,EVELINA
GOOD FT by SILVA,CLARA 04:07 59-63 H 4
GOOD FT by SILVA,CLARA 04:07 60-63 H 3
FOUL  by MILES,OLIVIA 03:49

03:49 MISS FT by ROSS,REESE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:49 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by ROSS,REESE
MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 03:39
REBOUND OFF by SILVA,CLARA --
MISS LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by OTTO,EVELINA
03:02 MISS 3PTR by OTTO,EVELINA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,REESE
02:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:42
SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 02:42
SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR 02:42

02:39 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,LANI
REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA --



TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA 02:28
02:16 FOUL  by OTTO,EVELINA
02:16 TURNOVER  by OTTO,EVELINA

TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA 02:01
01:44 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,LANI

REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 01:27 63-64 H 1
ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA --

01:05 TURNOVER  by WILKE,MATY
STEAL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR 01:05
GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN 00:49 66-64 V 2
ASSIST  by SUáREZ,MARTA --
FOUL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR 00:33

00:33 SUB OUT by OTTO,EVELINA
00:33 SUB IN by WALKER,BROOKE
00:33 MISS FT by ROSS,REESE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:33 MISS FT by ROSS,REESE

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,DONOVYN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:33

00:24 FOUL  by ROSS,REESE
00:22 FOUL  by ROSS,REESE

MISS FT by MILES,OLIVIA 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA 00:22 67-64 V 3

00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:22 SUB OUT by WALKER,BROOKE
00:22 SUB IN by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:12 67-67 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,LANI

-- ASSIST  by SNEED,LA
MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 00:06
REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah
05:00 SUB OUT by HJELMSTAD,AVERY
05:00 SUB IN by OTTO,EVELINA

SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR 05:00
SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA 05:00
MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LANI
04:19 67-69 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OTTO,EVELINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,LANI
GOOD JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA 04:06 69-69

03:42 69-71 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,LANI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SILVA,CLARA 03:19

03:19 69-72 H 3 GOOD FT by OTTO,EVELINA(fastbreak)
03:19 69-73 H 4 GOOD FT by OTTO,EVELINA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint) 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,REESE

02:47 69-76 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,LANI
-- ASSIST  by ROSS,REESE

GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:28 71-76 H 5
02:10 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,LANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA --



MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint) 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by OTTO,EVELINA

FOUL  by SILVA,CLARA 01:36
01:36 SUB OUT by SNEED,LA
01:36 SUB IN by WALKER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA 01:36
SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR 01:36

01:36 MISS FT by ROSS,REESE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:36 71-77 H 6 GOOD FT by ROSS,REESE
01:36 SUB OUT by OTTO,EVELINA
01:36 SUB IN by SNEED,LA

MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA 01:19
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 01:19
FOUL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN 01:14
SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 01:14
SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA 01:14

01:14 71-78 H 7 GOOD FT by WALKER,BROOKE(fastbreak)
01:14 71-79 H 8 GOOD FT by WALKER,BROOKE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:14
GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 01:08 73-79 H 6
FOUL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN 01:02

01:02 73-80 H 7 GOOD FT by SNEED,LA(fastbreak)
01:02 MISS FT by SNEED,LA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:56 75-80 H 5
SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA 00:55
SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 00:55

00:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 00:53
SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA 00:53
SUB IN by MILES,OLIVIA 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by WALKER,BROOKE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:53 75-81 H 6 GOOD FT by WALKER,BROOKE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53
MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:44 TURNOVER  by WILKE,MATY

STEAL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN 00:44
TURNOVER  by HUNTER,DONOVYN 00:44
FOUL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR 00:43

00:43 75-82 H 7 GOOD FT by SNEED,LA(fastbreak)
00:43 MISS FT by SNEED,LA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA --
TURNOVER  by SCHERR,MADDIE 00:37
FOUL  by SUáREZ,MARTA 00:36

00:36 75-83 H 8 GOOD FT by WALKER,BROOKE(fastbreak)
00:36 75-84 H 9 GOOD FT by WALKER,BROOKE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE 00:29
REBOUND OFF by BIGBY,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN 00:24
REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA --

00:22 FOUL  by ROSS,REESE
00:22 SUB OUT by ROSS,REESE
00:22 SUB IN by OTTO,EVELINA

GOOD FT by SUáREZ,MARTA 00:22 76-84 H 8
GOOD FT by SUáREZ,MARTA 00:22 77-84 H 7

00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



00:22 SUB OUT by OTTO,EVELINA
00:22 SUB IN by HJELMSTAD,AVERY

FOUL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR 00:21
00:21 MISS FT by SNEED,LA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:21 77-85 H 8 GOOD FT by SNEED,LA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SNEED,LA

FOUL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN 00:07
00:07 77-86 H 9 GOOD FT by SNEED,LA(fastbreak)
00:07 77-87 H 10 GOOD FT by SNEED,LA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA 00:04
REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,DONOVYN --


